11/29/V

11-30-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP

103127971

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Shinjun LEE Alexander PARSHIN Seokyoon JUNG Alexander ZHIRKOV	S. PTO 3368		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	113243 U.S. PTO 11/288368		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.			
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1793.1864 Attention: Uchendu O. Anyaso 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	d:		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	sit		
Uchen	du O. Anyaso, Reg. No. 51,411 Signature November 29, 200 Date	<u>5</u>		
Name	of Person Signifig	4. 0		
	Total number of pages including cover shee	1 2		
/2005 JB	ALINAN 00000054 11288368			
8021	40.00 QP			

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 1793,1864

-

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinsmer. "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Kores

RECORDED: 11/29/2005

(hereinalter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undereigned ASSIGNOR hereby setts, easigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, titls and interest to the invention ontitled (Titls of Invention)

ADAPTIVE RENDERING APPARATUS AND METHOD USING HIERARCHICAL STRUCTURE IN 3D IMAGE AND COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM STORING COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR EXECUTING THE ADAPTIVE RENDERING METHOD

METHOD		
misting to international Patent Application PCT States was executed on even date herewith or,	FACE/end/or fo , if not so executed, wes:	r which application for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on 25/11/2005.	(insert date of ex-	ncution of application, if not concurrent)
(h) Ried on	Any registered at	orney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York No 700 Weenington, D.G. 20005 (2024)34,1500) to
Serial No	hereby authorized	i to insert in (b) the specified date, when imoun.
and to eak analingtion and all I altern Deterrise	at the i letted States constant and	said application and any continuation, division, rensv
substitute, missue of reessamination application granted and including any extensions thereof (h based Chemori, for the full term	Of terms for which the said Latter, Determet man hi
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requ	uested by said ASSIGNEE and w	finout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGN! t, for escuting, maintaining and entercing protection
iald invention, including in the preparation and ntariamage, release, remarkation, or public :	i prosecution of said application(use proceeding, and in emulities	s) and the issuence of said Lalters Paters(s), in any ligh or other legal processing which may arise or by
lectured in relation to some, such acts to included testing all rightful cathe, providing	de but not be limited to executing	i ali bapera, including soperate assignments and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the underpigned	inventorie) has (have) afficiet his	s/har/fhair sicmakera(a).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Dale)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
トロークトルラン Shinjun LEE	25/11/2005	
Shinjun LEE		
<u>, 45</u>	25/11/2005	
Saskypon JUNG		
3500	25/11/2005	
Alexander PARSHIN		
STATE -	25/11/2005	
Alexander ZHIRKOV		
5}		

PATENT REEL: 017267 FRAME: 0706